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Dear Certificate Holder:

The Division of Administrative Services has forwarded your account to our office to address the nonpayment of the
Regulatory Assessment Fees (RAFs) required by Section 364.336, Florida Statutes, and Rule 25-4.0161, Florida
Administrative Code (F.A.C), for the year 2019, which was due January 30, 2020. The RAF return form was mailed to
you on December 15, 2019, and to date, Commission records reflect that payment has not been received.

Utilities are charged with knowledge of our rules and statutes. According to Florida Law, you are required to
add interest charges at 12% per annum, and a 5% penalty for each 30-day period or fraction thereof, beyond the
due date, up to a maximum of 25% in addition to the delinquent amount due. In addition, pursuant to Section 364.285,
Florida Statutes, the Commission is authorized to impose upon any entity subject to its jurisdiction a penalty of not more
than $25,000 for each offense, if such entity is found to have refused to comply with or to have willfully violated any lawful
rule or order of the Commission, or any provision of Chapter 364.

If payment is not postmarked within 15 calendar days of receipt of this notice, as evidenced by the certified
mail receipt, Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., automatically imposes a penalty of $500, $1,000, or $2.000, in addition to the
interest and penalty listed in the preceding paragraph. The penalty is based on the number of prior dockets against a
company for violation of the RAF rule. For one prior docket, it automatically will be assessed a $1,000 penalty and for two,
a $2,000 penalty. For a third docket, staff will submit a recommendation to the Commission seeking cancellation of the
company’s certificate and removal from the register.

If you wish to request another form, please contact Andrea Mick at the number below. The payment should be
identified with the company code and the company’s name. Failure to provide payment within 15 days of this notice will
result in the establishment of a docket to address your failure to return the RAFs form and pay RAFs in accordance with
Section 364.336, Florida Statutes, and Rule 25-4.0161, Florida Administrative Code. As specified above, pursuant to
Section 364.285, Florida Statutes, the Commission may impose a fine for failure to comply. Therefore, it is important that
you address this matter now. If you have paid your fees, please provide us with your check number and the date that it was
paid.

Should you have any questions concerning this letter please contact Andrea Mick at (850) 413-6402 or via Internet
g e-magat AMick@psc.state.fl.us. )

Keith C. Hetrick
General Counsel
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cc: Fiscal Services Section
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BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Compliance investigation of local
exchange Certificate No. 8857, issued to
Campus Communications Group, Inc., for
apparent first-time violation of Rule 25-4.0161,
F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees;
Telecommunications Companies.

In re: Compliance investigation of local
exchange Certificate No. 8805, issued to Local
Telecommunications Services - FL, LLC, for
apparent first-time violation of Rule 25-4. 0161,
F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees;
Telecommumcatlons Companies.

In re: Compliance investigation of local
exchange Certificate No. 8808, issued to
WonderLink Communications, LLC, for
apparent first-time violation of Rule 25-4.0161,
F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees;
Telecommunications Companies.

In re: Compliance investigation of local
exchange Certificate No. 8839, issued to
Crosstel Tandem, Inc., for apparent first-time
violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C.,
Regulatory Assessment Fees;
Telecommunications Companies.

In re: Compliance investigation of local
exchange Certificate No. 8799, issued to North
County Communications Corporation, for

DOCKET NO. 20200123-TX

DOCKET NO. 20200124-TX

DOCKET NO. 20200125-TX
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DOCKET NO. 20200126-TX

DOCKET NO. 20200127-TX

apparent first-time violation of Rule 25-4.01 61,1

F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees;
Telecommumcatlons Companies.

In re: Compliance investigation of local
exchange Certificate No. 8934, issued to
Mobex, Inc., for apparent first-time violation
of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory
Assessment Fees; Telecommunications
Companies.

DOCKET NO. 20200128-TX



TO AVOID PENALTY ANDINTEREST CHARGES, THE REGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEERETURN MUSTBE FILED ON OR BEFORE 1/302020 C

Local Telephone Service Provider Regulatory Assessment Fee Return
7 g 12490 "
Florida Public Service Commission FOR PSC USE ONLY
Check # Q é ’ .
STATUS: (See Filing Instructions on Back of Form) / K
Actual Return TY038-19-T-0-R $ [ec ). JO 06-03-001
___Estimated Return WonderLink Communications, LLC 003001
e DR . REfiE 160 Toney Penna Drive, Suite 3 3 E
Jupiter, FL 334585760 s 120 .C0 P 06-03.00
PERIOD COVERED: DEPOSIT 004011
1/1/2019TO 12/31/2019 $_ 2"{ - OO0 1
N 072020 368
3 "JN - zm 3 Postmark Date 5--38-’90
ﬁa) rg Initials of Preparer £
Please Complete Below If Official Mailing Address Has Changed
(Name of Company) (Address) (City/State) (Zip)
TOTAL
LINE FLORIDA GROSS INTRASTATE
NO. OPERATING REVENUE REVENUE
L Local Service Revenues $ $
2. Network Access Revenues
3. Long Distance Network Services Revenues
4, Miscellaneous Revenues
5. TOTALREVENUES s QQH[ 37 A s
6. LESS: Amounts Paid to Other Telecommunications Companies‘"
7. VI ORTRASTATE OPELATINE LEVENRE far Degelavory Sovpnenent Fey Coloeboriny obine B oieny T $
8. Regulatory Assessment Fee Due (Multiply Line 7 by 0.0016. If more than $600, enter amount. If less, enter $600)%) 2‘ Ob. .00
9. Penalty for Late Payment (see “3. Failure to File by Due Date” on back) 5 0. 20
10. Interest for Late Payment (see “3. Failure to File by Due Date” on back) { “j"d 0O
1. Extension Payment Fee (see “4. Extension * on back)
12. TOTAL AMOUNT DUE (Add lines 8 through 11) s [ 244, 00

(1) These amounts must be intrastate only and must be verifiable (see "2. Fees" on back).
(2) Regardless of the gross operating revenue of a company, a minimum annual regulatory assessment fee of $600 shall be
imposed as provided in Section 364.336, Florida Statutes.

I, the undersigned owner/officer of the above-named company, have read the foregoing and declare that to the best of my knowledge and belief
the above information is a true and correct statement. I am aware that pursuant to Section 837.06, Florida Statutes, whoever knowingly makes a
false statement in writing with the intent to mislead a public servant in the performance of his official duty shall be guilty of a misdemeanor of the

second degree.
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(Signature of Company Official) (Title)

Telephone Number ()

(Preparer of Form - Please Print Name)

PSC/TEL 159 (12/11)
Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C.

F.E.l. No.
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Fax Number ()
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